MRD 5.26.98

05/E 02

Jeffrey B. Burgan

Name of Person Signing

10-15-1998

15 1000 -- 1 PCT/TTC 26 MAY 1998

	REC		1108 1		nent of Commerce 9 Trademark Office	
TO: The Commissioner of I	Patents and Trad	emarks: Please	FICOIU IIIC AIIACIICA			
Submission Type			Conveyance Type		······································	
New☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)Document ID #				des de la companya de		
☐ Correction of PTO Error			☐ Security Agree	ment	3,	
Reel # Frame #			Change of Nan	ne		
☐ Corrective Document			☐ Other:			
	ame #					
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Guglielmo Biagiotti 2. 3. 4.				Execution Date May 4, 1998	(s)	
5.						
6.						
☐ Mark if Additional Name	es of Conveying	Parties Attached	<u> </u>			
Receiving Party						
	erini S.p.A.					
Name	_					
Address Via per M	/lugnano					
Address		lanh.		EE440		
Address Lucca Italy City State/			ntm:	55110		
☐ Mark if Additional Name	es of Receiving F	State/Cou		Zip Code		
Correspondent Name and		arties Attached				
oonespondent wante and	1 Audiess					
Jeffrey B. Burgan				Telephone: (312)	616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.				Facsimile: (312) 616-5700		
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket No. 35,463			
Chicago, Illinois 60601-678	0			•	·	
Pages Enter the total	number of pages	of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any a	ttachments: 1	
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number	(s)	Γ	Mark if additional	numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Appli			O NOT ENTER BOTH no		perty).	
Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers			
·			 		<u> </u>	
			·			
RZYRUR ULI OYREN OAAANOS 1985	77229					
If this ductiment is being filed together with a new Patent Ap papplication was signed by the first remed executing inventor Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			pplication, enter the or.	date the patent	Month Day Year May 4, 1998	
		Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Applicat Number has not been assigned.		Application	PCT/IT96/00239	101	1501	
	,ou.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
			101	1.01	1.01	
Number of Properties			Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount	~~~~~~			otal Hambor of prop	TOTALOG INVOLVED:	
Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed is a chec ☐ Charge Deposit Ac			Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00	
			Account No. 12-121	6: ⊠ Yes ┌ No		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my know	ledge and belief,	the foregoing in	nformation is true an	d correct and any a	ttached copy is a	

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Date

File No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Guglielmo BIAGIOTTI
a citizen of
residing at: Via di Vorno, n. 105 - 55012 CAPANNORI, Lucca, Italy
has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: "Embossing and laminating machine for gluing embossed layers"
for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: AND, WHEREAS, FABIO PERINI S.p.A. located and doing business at: Via per Mugnano, 55100 LUCCA, Italy
Totaled and doing business at:
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that
for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on May 04.1998
filedSerial Number
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _QL day of _\tag{19.93}.
Juglielus (neppelli
In the presence of: (Guglielmo BIAGIOTTI)
Mundandes
Austur Mullin

MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0827

净

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0699